

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer

Amarkanan Irrigation Sub-Division, Sonamukhi, Bankura, Pin- 722207 Email:- amarkanansubdivn@gmail.com

Memo No:- 225 Dated:- 27/06/2019

1st Corrigendum against N.I.T No:- 01/2019-20/SDO/Amarkanan Irrigation Sub-Division.

It is notified for general information that some modification and changes have been made against the said N.I.T. duly circulated vide this office no: - 218(18) dated:- 21/06/2019.

Such modifications are furnished below:-

- 1) Last date and time of receipt of application for tender papers should be read in as "08/07/2019 upto 15:00 hours" in place of "28/06/2019 upto 14:00 hours."
- 2) Last date and time of issued of tender papers should be read in as "09/07/2019 upto 15:00 hours" in place of "01/07/2019 upto 14:00 hours."
- 3) The Last Date and time of dropping tender papers should be read in as "12/07/2019 upto 14:00 hours" in place of "03/07/2019 upto 14:00 hours."
- 4) The date and time of opening tender should be read in as "12/07/2019 after 14:00 hours" in place of "03/07/2019 after 14:00 hours."

All other terms and conditions of the said NIT will remain unaltered.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Amarkanan Irrigation Sub-Division Sonamukhi, Bankura.

Memo.No :- 218 (18) Date:- 21/06/2019

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the :-

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2. Executive Engineer I & II, D.C. Division.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division
- 4. Executive Engineer, L. D. I. Division.
- 5. Executive Engineer, R.B.I. Division.
- 6. Executive Engineer, B.I Division.
- 7. DVC Study Cell for uploading in Departmental website.
- 8. District Information Officer, Purba Bardhaman/Bankura.
- 9. Office Notice Board, Amarkanan Irrigation Sub-Division.
- 10. Estimating Branch of D.C. Division.
- 11. Accounts Section of D.C. Division.
- 12. Sub Division Officer, Seharabazar/ D.C. No. I / D.C. H.Q./ Edilpur / Katwa Irrigation Sub-Division.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Amarkanan Irrigation Sub-Division Sonamukhi, Bankura.